Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 1.01766 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Accudart Corporation	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-New Jersey ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 817 Maxwell Avenue City: Evansville State: Indiana Zip: 47706 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 5, 2001	☐ Corporation- Indiana ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/910,301	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 999,081 1,052,974 1,135,824 1,215,013 1,949,132 1,309,203 2,196,220 2,012,745 1,221,041 1,849,443 1,253,408 1,118,333 1,136,301 1,886,665 1,132,773 1,216,016 1,220,146 2,244,281 1,794,349 1,376,074 2,014,458 2,098,231 1,219,262 1,230,048 1,177,493 2,109,835 2,125,528 1,044,303 1,046,052 1,223,580 1,221,917 1,224,418 1,214,996
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 34
Name: Harold R. Woodard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$865.00 \$865.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	sith required cover sheet information to: Trademotics Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assign Washington, D.C. 20231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into this 5th day of February, 2001 ("Effective Date") by and between ACCUDART CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), and INDIAN INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"). The intellectual property associated with this Assignment is listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein. For mutual covenants and agreements contained and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1 Assignment of Marks

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee for the Assignee's use and benefit, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the marks, including names, trade names, logos and designs used together or separately ("Marks"), together with goodwill symbolized by said Marks, and also the entire right, title and interest in all benefits, claims, demands and rights or recovery for past, present and future infringement, if any, of said Marks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 18, 2001 (the "Agreement") between Assignor, Assignee, Ronald David Associates, LLC and David Kurtz.

2. Assignment of Moral Rights

To the fullest extent allowable under any applicable law and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement between Assignor, Assignee, Ronald David Associates, LLC and David Kurtz, Assignor hereby irrevocably waives or assigns to Assignee any and all right of "droit moral" or "moral rights" or similar rights which Assignor may now have in the copyrighted or copyrightable materials including advertising and marketing materials, manuals and instructions booklets and flyers, web pages, paper and on-line catalog ("Work") and any other works now containing the Work.

3. Assignment of Patents

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement between Assignor, Assignee, Ronald David Associates, LLC and David Kurtz, Assignor does hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the patents, whether issued or pending and further agrees to cooperate fully in perfecting the assignment of the patent rights as to those patents, including all continuations and foreign applications, to Assignee, and to execute any necessary documents whereby Assignor conveys to Assignee all right,

1

title and interest in and to the patent rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representatives of the parties have executed this Assignment.

ACCUDART CORPORATION

President

Date: February 5, 2001

Accepted By:

INDIAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: February 5, 2001

EXHIBIT A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Registered Trademarks - U.S.

. . .

MARK	REG.	DATE REG.	GOODS	REMARKS	
ACCUDART	999,081	11/26/1974	Metal darts - namely darts fabricated	Sec 8&15 accepted. Renewed	
			from tungsten	1994.	
ACCUDART	1,052,974	11/16/1976	Metal darts	Section 8 & 15 accepted.	
(design) COCK AND	1,135,824	05/20/1980		Renewed 1996.	
FOX (design)	1,133,624	03/20/1980	Darrboard cabinets sold containing darts and darrboards	Sec 8 & 15 accepted. Renewal	
CRICKET	1,215,013	11/02/1982	Darts for throwing at a game board	submitted 5/19/00. Sec 8&15 accepted.	
DIAMOND	1,949,132	01/16/1996	Darthoards	Sec 68213 accepted.	
	· · · · · ·	[_	Dartooards		
DURALITE SHAFTS	1,309,203	11/12/1984	Metal dart shafts	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
EXCALIBUR	2,196,220	10/13/1998	Game darts		
PASTBACK	2,012,745	10/29/1996	Throwing darts, namely darts for sports competition		
FLIGHT SAVER	1,221,041	12/21/1982	A rear assembly for a dart for holding a dart flight	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
G-FLEX	1,849,443	08/09/1994	Game darts and dart parts, namely dart barrels, dart flights and dart points	Sec. 8 & 15 filed 5/18/00.	
GRIP-TITE	1,253,408	10/04/1983	Dart shafts - namely, metal shafts used with darts of the type thrown at a dart board.	Supplemental Register. Sec 8 accepted.	
KING AND QUEEN (design)	1,118,333	05/15/1979	Combination dartboards, darts and enclosure cabinets	Sec 8 & 15 accepted. No longer in use. May be dead.	
KINGS ARMS (design)	1,136,301	05/27/1980	Dartboard cabinets sold containing darts and dartboards	Sec 8 & 15 accepted. Renewal filed.	
PENETRATOR GF	1,886,665	03/28/1995	Game darts and dart parts, namely dart barrels, dart flights and dart points	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
PRO LINE	1,132,773	04/08/1980	Darts for throwing at a game board	Sec 8 & 15 accepted. Renewed 2000.	
PRO LINE MASTERS	1,216,016	11/09/1982	Darts for throwing at a game board	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
REV-GRIP SHAFTS	1,220,146	12/14/1982	Dart shafts	Acquired from Tru-Lon, record owner is Kulite Tungsten Corp Sec 8 & 15 filed.	
ROYAL SHAFT	2,244,281	05/11/99	Dart parts, namely shafts for throwing darts		
RUFF RIDER	1,794,349	09/21/1993	Throwing darts	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
SCORPION	1,376,074	12/17/1985	Darts	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
SPECTRA	2,014,458	11/5/1996	Throwing darts, namely darts for sports competition		

MARK REG. DATE NO. REG.		GOODS	REMARKS		
STORM	2,098,231	09/16/1997	Game darts	File Sec 8 & 15 after 9/16/2002	
TRU-LON	1,219,262	12/07/1982	Darts; darthoards; dart holders and equipment sold as a unit for playing a parlor game	Acquired from Tru-Lon, record owner is Kulite Tungsten Corp Sec 8 & 15 filed.	
TRU-LON (design)	1,230,048	03/08/1983	Darts and dartboard games	Acquired from Tru-Lon, record owner is Kulite Tungsten Corp Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
TUN 80	1,177,493	10/10/1981	Metal darts, namely darts fabricated from tungsten	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
UNION JACK	2,109,835	10/28/1997	Game darts		
VARIANT	2,125,528	12/30/1997	Metal darts, namely darts fabricated from rungsten	File Sec 8 & 15 after 12/30/2002	
301	1,044,303	07/20/1976	Metal darts, namely darts fabricated from tungsten	Sec 8 & 15 accepted. Renewed 1996.	
501	1,046,052	08/10/1976	Metal darts, namely darts fabricated from tungsten	Sec 8 & 15 accepted. Renewed 1996.	
601	1,223,580	01/11/1983	Darts, namely darts fabricated from brass for throwing at a game board	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
625	1,221,917	12/28/1982	Darts, namely darts fabricated from brass for throwing at a game board		
650	1,224,418	01/18/1983	Darts, namely darts fabricated from brass for throwing at a game board	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	
(BULL DESIGN)	1,214,996	11/02/1982	Darrboards	Sec 8 & 15 accepted.	

Pending Trademark - U.S.

MARK	SERIAL	DATE	GOODS	STATUS AND REMARKS
	NO.	FILED	Billiard cues, balls and accessories	Awaiting examiner's amendment
POWERPLAY	75/910301	01/27/00	Billiard cues, bans and accessories	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY - continued

Patents

U.S. (assigned of record to Seller except as noted):

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	INVENTORS
5,498,004	March 12, 1996	Game Dart	Gaetano Mariella, Ronald Kurtz, Henry Utzinger
5,899,824	May 4, 1999	Snap-fit Dart and Adapter	David L. Kurtz, Frank Bilotta, Harry Kicks
5,271,625	December 21, 1993	Flexible Point Dart	Ronald Kurtz, Gaetano Mariella, Henry Utzinger
Des. 425,943	May 30, 2000	Fins for a Game Dart	David L. Kurtz - assigned to Accudant, Inc.
Des. 425,572	May 23, 2000	Fins for a Game Dart	David L. Kurtz - assigned to Accudant, Inc. but unrecorded

Patent Pending - U.S.

Serial No. 09/306,767, filed May 7, 1999 for "Dartboard Scoring System Using Optical Detection." Inventor - David L. Kurtz. Incorrectly assigned to Accudant, Inc..

Foreign Patents (owned of record by Kulite Tungsten Corp.):

Canada - Patent Pending, Application No. 2,106,622, filed September 21, 1993, "Flexible Point Dart," Inventors Ronald Kurtz, Gaetano Mariella, Henry Utzinger.

U.K. - Patent No. GB2277456, filed December 1, 1992, "Flexible Point Dart," Inventors Ronald Kurtz, Gaetano Mariella, Henry Utzinger.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY - continued

Foreign Trademarks - OWNER of record is Kulite Tungsten Corp.

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MARK	GOODS	STATUS
European Union	000483826	07/06/1998	ACCUDART	Metal darts, namely darts fabricated from tungsten	Registered.
Canada	TMA213,427	04/29/1976	ACCUDART	Info not available – metal darts?	Registered and renewed
Canada	TMA459,473	06/14/1996	DIAMOND	Dart boards	Registered

Great Britan 1,027,535

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

ACCUDART